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Appendix D 

Endocrine Disruptor Screening and Testing Advisory Committee 
Screening and Testing Work Group Participant List 

Christopher Borgert

Pharmacologist/Toxicologist

Consultant to Aquatrols, Inc.

238 Turkey Creek

10514 Palmetto Blvd.

Alachua, FL 32615

904-462-1266

Fax 904-462-1267

cjborgert@APT-PHARMATOX.COM


George Daston

Principal Research Scientist

Procter & Gamble

Miami Valley Laboratories

P.O. Box 538707

Cincinnati, OH 45253

513-627-2886

Fax 513-627-1908

daston.gp@pg.com


Penny Fenner-Crisp

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Office of Prevention, Pesticides, and Toxic

Substances, 7101

401 M Street SW

WSM East Tower 633

Washington, DC 20460

202-260-0947

Fax 202-260-1847

fenner-crisp.penelope@epamail.epa.gov


John French

Research Biologist

U.S. Geological Survey

Patuxent Wildlife Research Center

12011 Beech Forest Road

Laurel, MD 20708

301-497-5702

Fax 301-497-5744

john_b_french@usgs.gov


Earl Gray

Section Chief

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Developmental and Reproductive

Toxicology

Health Effects Research Laboratory

MD-72

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919-541-7750

Fax 919-541-5138

gray.earl@epamail.epa.gov


Heraline Hicks

Senior Environmental Health Scientist

ATSDR

1600 Clifton Road, NE

MS E29

Atlanta, GA 30333

404-639-6306

Fax 404-639-6315

heh2@atsod3.em.cdc.gov
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Lovell Jones

Professor and Director

M.D. Anderson Cancer Center

University of Texas

Department of Gynecologic Oncology

Box 304

1515 Holcombe Blvd.

Houston, TX 77030

713-792-3316

Fax 713-794-5553

lovell_jones@gynonc.mdacc.tmc.edu


Ron Kendall

Director and Professor 

The Institute of Environmental and Human

Health

Texas Tech University

Health Sciences Center

Reese Center, 1207 Gilbert Drive

Lubbock, TX 79416

806-885-4567

Fax 806-885-2132

rkendall@ttu.edu


Ron Miller

Project Manager

Dow Chemical Company

Chemical Environmental Affairs

2020 Dow Center

Midland, MI 48674

517-636-3093

Fax 517-636-9899

rrmiller@dow.com


Teri Rowles

Coordinator of the Marine Mammal Health

and Stranding Response Program

National Oceanic and Atmospheric

Administration

1315 East West Hwy

Silver Spring, MD 20910

301-713-2322

Fax 301-713-0376

teri.rowles@noaa.gov


Daniel Sheehan

Research Biologist

U.S. Food and Drug Administration

NTCR/Division of Reproductive and

Developmental Toxicology

3900 NCTR Road

Jefferson, AR 72079

501-543-7561

Fax 501-543-7682

dsheehan@nctr.fda.gov


Michael Shelby

National Institute for Environmental Health

Sciences

111 Alexander Drive

MD: B3-09

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

919-541-3455

Fax 919-541-4634

shelby@niehs.nih.gov


Ana Soto

Associate Professor

Tufts University

Department of Cellular Biology

School of Medicine

136 Harrison Avenue

Boston, MA 02111

617-636-6954 

Fax 617-636-6536

asoto@infonet.tufts.edu


Peter Thomas

Professor

University of Texas, Marine Science Institute

750 Channelview Drive

Port Aransas, TX 78373

512-749-6768

Fax 512-749-6777

thomas@utmsi.zo.utexas.edu


Gary Timm Senior Technical Advisor 

D - 2




EDSTAC Final Report August 1998 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic

Substances

Chemical Control Division

401 M Street SW, MC 7405

Washington, DC 20460

202-260-1859

Fax 202-260-8168

timm.gary@epamail.epa.gov


Abraham Tobia

Manager, Toxicology and Risk Assessment

BASF Corporation

26 Davis Drive

P.O. Box 13528

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3578

919-547-2972

Fax 919-547-2880

tobiaa@basf.com


Leslie (Les) Touart

Supervisory Biologist

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Environmental Fate and Effects Division

Office of Pesticide Program

401 M Street (MC 7507C)

Washington, DC 20460

703-305-6134

Fax 703-308-6181

touart.les@epamail.epa.gov


Rochelle Tyl

Research Director for the Center for Life

Sciences and Toxicology

Research Triangle Institute

Senior Program Director, Reproductive and

Developmental Toxicology

3040 Cornwallis Road, Herman Laboratory

Bldg.

P.O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

919-541-5972

Fax 919-541-5956

rwt@rti.org


Thomas Zoeller

Associate Professor

University of Massachusetts, Amherst

Biology Department

221 Morrill Science Center

Amherst, MA 01003

413-545-2088

Fax 413-545-3243

tzoeller@bio.umass.edu


Facilitator 

Paul De Morgan

Associate

The Keystone Center

1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20005

202-783-0248

Fax 202-783-0328

pdemorgan@keystone.org
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